The Company is also involved in certain other claims and legal actions in the ordinary course of business. The ultimate disposition of all
such matters is not expected to have a material adverse impact on its financial position, results of operations or liquidity.

   The Company is subject to periodic examination by taxing authorities. During 2007, the Company received notification that the
Washington State Department of Revenue would be conducting an audit for the three year period ended December 31, 2006. The Company has
accrued an estimated liability of $15,000 for past taxes that they may be obligated to remit pending the resolution of the audit.

SUBSEQUENT EVENT

   The Rainier shareholders have entered into a negotiation to sell their stock ownership. The contemplated transaction is expected to be
completed in 2007.

F-64

Edgar Filing: Andover Medical, Inc. - Form SB-2/A

144

PROFORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Andover Medical, Inc.

Andover Medical, Inc. & Subsidiaries

Proforma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006

Andover Medical,
Inc.

Rainier
Surgical, Inc.

Pro forma
Adjustments

Ortho Medical
Products, Inc.

Pro forma
Adjustments

Andover Medical,
Inc. Combined

Net Revenue $ 6,241,598 $ (1,012,630)A $ 3,160,957 $ 8,389,925
Cost of Revenue 3,434,071 (935,427)A 900,296 3,398,940

Gross Profit 2,807,527 (77,203) 2,260,661 4,990,985

Selling General and
Administrative Expenses
(including $220,680 in stock
based compensation expense) 602,850 2,242,696 (201,054)A 2,092,970 21,131E 4,682,206

(97,744
21,357

)B
C

Depreciation and
Amortization 6,053 198,239 (48,933)A 112,076 (23,292)F 244,143

Total Operating Expenses 608,903 2,440,935 (326,374) 2,205,046 (2,161) 4,926,349

Operating Income/(Loss) (608,903) 366,592 249,171 55,615 2,161 64,636

Total Other
(Income)/Expense 114,546 339,697 (178,264)A 48,067 298,695

(25,351)D

Federal and State Income Tax
Expense 6,233 3,181 9,414

Net Income/(Loss) (729,682) 26,895 452,786 4,367 2,161 (243,473)

Preferred Stock Dividends 2,389,148 2,389,148
Net Income / (Loss)
attributable to common
shareholders (3,118,830) 26,895 452,786 4,367 2,161 (2,632,621)
Basic and diluted loss per
share $ (0.03) $ 0.02 $ 0.00 $ (0.01)
Basic and diluted loss per
share attributable to common
shareholders $ (0.15) $ 0.02 $ 0.00 $ (0.10)
Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding 20,857,884 1,472,995 3,300,000 25,630,879

F-65

Edgar Filing: Andover Medical, Inc. - Form SB-2/A

145

Notes to Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations�12/31/06

1. Basis of Presentation

   On May 4, 2007, AMI completed the acquisition of 100% of the outstanding capital stock of Ortho Medical Products, Inc. ("OMI") through
the merger of AMI's wholly-owned subsidiary with and into OMI, with OMI as the surviving entity. The aggregate purchase price paid was
$2,445,000, consisting of $200,000 in cash, an unsecured promissory note to the sellers for $100,000 due one year from closing and 3,300,000
shares of AMI common stock valued at $2,145,000. Based upon a price per share of $.65 which was the 10-day average prior to closing.

[…]

$1,604,500 at an average interest rate of 10% with AMI's debt facility with an average interest rate of 8.42%.

F-66

Edgar Filing: Andover Medical, Inc. - Form SB-2/A

146

   (E)�To reflect the impact of OMI's officers' new compensation arrangements. Coincident with the acquisition of OMI, AMI offered
employment contracts with increased base salaries and a total of 95,000 stock options to three OMI executives. If the contracts were effective
January 1, 2006 stock based compensation recorded in general and administrative expense would have increased $12,595 and compensation
expense would have increased $8,536.

   (F)�To reflect the impact of eliminating $7,440 in amortization of debt issue costs resulting from AMI's payment of OMI's outstanding debt
facilities coincident with the acquisition and reducing depreciation expense $15,852 to conform OMI's useful lives for depreciable assets with
those of AMI.

F-67

Edgar Filing: Andover Medical, Inc. - Form SB-2/A

147

Andover Medical, Inc. & Subsidiaries

Proforma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the nine months ended September 30, 2007

Andover
Medical, Inc.

Rainier Surgical
Inc.

Proforma
Adjustments

Ortho Medical
Products, Inc.

Proforma
Adjustments

Andover
Medical
Inc.

Combined

Revenue 3,922,973 2,086,483 0 1,249,983 0 7,259,439
Cost of revenue 1,616,508 1,081,898 0 277,078 0 2,975,484

Gross profit 2,306,465 1,004,585 0 972,905 0 4,283,955

Costs and Expenses:
Selling, General & administrative
(including $1,108,793 in stock
based compensation expense) 4,354,571 703,807 7,119G 881,163 8,466H 5,955,126
Depreciation & Amortization 118,280 46,113 87,390K (13,153) 109,803I,K 348,433

Total Operating expenses 4,472,851 749,920 94,509 868,010 118,269 6,303,559
Operating income (loss) (2,166,386) 254,665 (94,509) 104,895 (118,269) (2,019,604)
Interest expense 125,892 49,534 (19,016)J 8,714 0 165,124
Other (income) expense 2,089,506 277 0 (1,856) 0 2,087,927

Total Other (income) expense 2,215,398 49,811 (19,016) 6,858 0 2,253,051

Pretax Book Income Before
Income Taxes (4,381,784) 204,854 (75,493) 98,037 (118,269) (4,272,655)
Federal & State income tax
expense 19,064 0 0 6,326 0 25,390

Net Income (loss) (4,400,848) 204,854 (75,493) 91,711 (118,269) (4,298,045)

Less Preferred Stock Dividend 4,437,825 4,437,825

Net Income (loss) attributed to
common shareholders (8,838,673) 204,854 (75,493) 91,711 (118,269) (8,735,870)

Basic and diluted loss per share ($0.18) $ 0.14 $ 0.03 ($0.15)
Basic and diluted loss per share
attributed to common
shareholders ($0.36) $ 0.14 $ 0.03 ($0.30)

Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding 24,566,560 1,472,995 0 3,300,000 0 29,339,555

F-68

Edgar Filing: Andover Medical, Inc. - Form SB-2/A

148

Notes to Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements�9/30/07

1. Basis of Presentation

   On May 4, 2007, AMI completed the acquisition of 100% of the outstanding capital stock of Ortho Medical Products, Inc. ("OMI") through
the merger of AMI's wholly-owned subsidiary with and into OMI, with OMI as the surviving entity. The aggregate purchase price paid was
$2,666,000, consisting of $200,000 in cash, an unsecured promissory note to the sellers for $100,000 due one year from closing and 3,300,000
shares of AMI common stock valued at $2,145,000 and acquisition costs of approximately $221,000.